IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
FRONT HITCHES

FRONT TOWING HITCH...... oottt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e bt e s he e e et e st e e 2 et e e et e st e eh et ee e e e e e e eh et eae e e e et eee e ea e e e b e e eh e e e as e et et eae e e s e e ebe e eaeeeateeebeeesneeneesbenenneeneas V0.01.0 (1)
CATCHING MOUTH. ...ttt h et b e s h et e e bt oo b e e s e e e s b e e b oo sae e e s e e ob e e 1a et e b e oo b oo 1a et o b oo e Ee e 1e et e bt e 1he e s ae e e s e e sae e s as e e beenheeean e e ebe e saeesaneenbeeseneeaneenaeenaneann Vv0.01.1 (1)
REAR HITCHES
TRAILER STAND - DRAWBAR COUPLING ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et e s bt e s et e e et e oo a et e et e oo bt e sh e e et e oo h e e sae e et e e eb e e sae e e e e e sheesae e e e e e sheesaee e sbeesaeeeaneenaeeseneennee e Vv0.02.0 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e et ettt e he e e e et ek e e ea et e e seeeh e e ea e e ea st e E e e eee e e as e e b et ee e e e a b e e b et eae e e b e e eb et eas e e b e e ebeeeas e et e e sbeeemn e et e e enneenneenneas V0.02.1 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e et ettt e he e e e et ek e e ea et e e seeeh e e ea e e ea st e E e e eee e e as e e b et ee e e e a b e e b et eae e e b e e eb et eas e e b e e ebeeeas e et e e sbeeemn e et e e enneenneenneas V0.02.2 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e et ettt e he e e e et ek e e ea et e e seeeh e e ea e e ea st e E e e eee e e as e e b et ee e e e a b e e b et eae e e b e e eb et eas e e b e e ebeeeas e et e e sbeeemn e et e e enneenneenneas V0.02.3 (1)
TOWING FRAME - WITH PITON-FLX ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sh et et e bt e st et o2 et e bt e eh et e e et e bt e ee et e ae e e b e e ee e e eae e e b et e s e e eas e et e e eaeeembeeabeeeseeeaneesbeeeseeeneenneeas Vv0.02.4 (1)
TOWING FRAME - WITH PITON-FLX ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sh et et e bt e st et o2 et e bt e eh et e e et e bt e ee et e ae e e b e e ee e e eae e e b et e s e e eas e et e e eaeeembeeabeeeseeeaneesbeeeseeeneenneeas Vv0.02.5 (1)
TRAILER STAND - DRAWBAR COUPLING @ MM 80......ceiiiiitiiiiiiit ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt e s bt e s et e e et e s bt e s ae e et e e s b e e e e et e ee e e b e e eh e e e e e e s bt e eeeeeaneesbeeeaeeenneeeneeeennenneas V0.02.6 (1)
TRAILER STAND - DRAWBAR COUPLING @ MM 80......cciiieitieiieiit ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt e s bt e s a e e e et e st e e s ee e et e e s b e e e e et e te e eheeehe e et e e s beeseeeeaneesbeeeaeeenneeeneeeeenenneas V0.02.6 (2)
TRAILER STAND - DRAWBAR COUPLING @ MM 80......coiiiiitieiiiiit ettt ettt st ettt ettt e s bt e s h e e et e e s bt e s ee e et e e s b e e e a et e te e ebe e eh e e et e e sbeeseeeeaneesbeeeaeeesneesneeeeneenneas V0.02.6 (3)
TRAILER STAND - DRAWBAR COUPLING @ MM 80......coiiiiitieiiiiit ettt ettt st ettt ettt e s bt e s h e e et e e s bt e s ee e et e e s b e e e a et e te e ebe e eh e e et e e sbeeseeeeaneesbeeeaeeesneesneeeeneenneas V0.02.7 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING. ...ttt ettt ettt et h e s et e et oo bt e eh e e e st oS he e o2 et e et e oh e e Sa et et e e1h e e e e et e et e oh e e e et e e s e e eE e e eee e e et e sae e eae e e st e saeeean e e eheesaeeeaeeesbeesaneenneenteesaneenneens V0.02.8 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ...ttt h et e bt st e s e et e bt e s b e e s as e e bt e Sh e e s ot e e bt o4 h e e oat e e b oo e ae e S ae e e eh e e 1ee e e et e e ehe e sae e e s e e ehe e see e et e e sbeeeaeeeteesaeesaneenneenaeesaneen V0.02.9 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET ...ttt ettt sttt st h e h e et e b e s b e e ea b e o8 e eoa et oo b e e b e e e e et e e b e e eh e e ea st e s e oo b e e eaE e e b oo e h e e e ab e e b e e ea e e e a b e e ebeesan e et e e sbeesaneeneennneeanes V0.02.10 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET ...ttt ettt sttt st h e h e et e b e s b e e ea b e o8 e eoa et oo b e e b e e e e et e e b e e eh e e ea st e s e oo b e e eaE e e b oo e h e e e ab e e b e e ea e e e a b e e ebeesan e et e e sbeesaneeneennneeanes V0.02.11 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING MECH..... .ottt ettt e bt e e b e e et e b e s b e e s e bt e bt e £ R e e o2 b e e R e e sa e e e a Rt e b e e s e st e b e e b e e o e s e e b e e e be e s ab e e b e e eaeesereeneesaeesabeesneenaneeanis V0.02.12 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING MECH..... .ottt ettt e bt e e b e e et e b e s b e e s e bt e bt e £ R e e o2 b e e R e e sa e e e a Rt e b e e s e st e b e e b e e o e s e e b e e e be e s ab e e b e e eaeesereeneesaeesabeesneenaneeanis V0.02.13 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH C AT ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e ettt e et oo h e oo b et ea et et e e e b et ea et e s e e e h et oe et e et e e eh et eee e e b e e s et ee e e e b e e eh e e ee s e et e e eb e e ean e e b e e sbeeeane e reeebeeeeneeneennnas V0.02.14 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH C AT ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e ettt e et oo h e oo b et ea et et e e e b et ea et e s e e e h et oe et e et e e eh et eee e e b e e s et ee e e e b e e eh e e ee s e et e e eb e e ean e e b e e sbeeeane e reeebeeeeneeneennnas V0.02.15 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: MDD 2" ... ittt sttt ettt ettt ettt eh e e e et et e e e b et e e et et e e s bt e oa et e et e e R e e ee et e et e e eh et eee e e et e e e R et ee e e e a s e e eb e e ee et e s e e eb e e eaeeen b e e sbeeesneeareeaneeseneereenenas V0.02.16 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: MDD 2" ... ittt sttt ettt ettt ettt eh e e e et et e e e b et e e et et e e s bt e oa et e et e e R e e ee et e et e e eh et eee e e et e e e R et ee e e e a s e e eb e e ee et e s e e eb e e eaeeen b e e sbeeesneeareeaneeseneereenenas V0.02.17 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH C AT D3 . ittt ettt ettt sttt et e e bt e e et e et e e et e e eae e e et e s b et ea et e et e sk e e ee et e a e e e eh et ehe e e as e e eE et ee e e e e s e e b e e eeeeea s e e eb e e e seeen b e e sbeeeene et e e abeeseneenreenenas V0.02.18 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH C AT D3 . ittt ettt ettt sttt et e e bt e e et e et e e et e e eae e e et e s b et ea et e et e sk e e ee et e a e e e eh et ehe e e as e e eE et ee e e e e s e e b e e eeeeea s e e eb e e e seeen b e e sbeeeene et e e abeeseneenreenenas V0.02.19 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE..... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e e b et e e bt e bt e e s et e e st e E e e e s et ea bt e b oo es e e e e R e e s e e eae e e m Rt e b e e sae e e s e e b e e san e e b e e sbeesane e b e e sseesaneeneeseeenene V0.02.20 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING CEE..... .ottt sttt et et e b e s b e e s et e bt e b e e s e s e e b e e eh e e sa st e bt oo b e e e e st e b e oo E e e £ e et e b e e e h e e 1as e e b e e she e s em e et e e sheesan e e abeenaeesateesbeesanesanee e V0.02.21 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH @ MM 80.....uiiiiiiiii ittt ettt sttt st et eh e e s he e et e oo bt e s ae e e et e sh e e sa et e et e oh e e oae e e b e e oh e e eae e e et e ehe e eae e e be e ebeeeeee e sbeesheeeaneesbeesaeeeaneesteesaneenneen V0.02.22 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH @ MM 80.....uiiiiiiiii ittt ettt sttt st et eh e e s he e et e oo bt e s ae e e et e sh e e sa et e et e oh e e oae e e b e e oh e e eae e e et e ehe e eae e e be e ebeeeeee e sbeesheeeaneesbeesaeeeaneesteesaneenneen V0.02.23 (1)
AUTOMATIC TOWING HITCH MM 31 - TOWING EYE MM 52........ ittt ettt h e h et e b e e s b e e st e e bt e she e st e e e b e e s ae e st e e sbeesaeesneesreesane e V0.02.24 (1)
AUTOMATIC TOWING HITCH 31 MM - TOWING EYE 51 MM.. ..ottt st e h e s b e st e bt sa e st e b e e s ae e st e e sbe e sae e s neeeneesene e V0.02.25 (1)
TOWING COUPLING AUTOM. MM 38 - DRAWBAR EYE MM 52..... e ittt sttt sttt e h e s a e st e b e s he e s et e she e sae e st e e sbeesae e st e e ebeesaeenaneens V0.02.26 (1)
TOWING COUPLING AUTOM. MM 38 - DRAWBAR EYE MM 52..... e ittt sttt sttt e h e s a e st e b e s he e s et e she e sae e st e e sbeesae e st e e ebeesaeenaneens V0.02.27 (1)
TOWING COUPLING AUTOM. MM 38 - DRAWBAR EYE MM B3..... .ottt sttt st sttt sh e st e e bt s ae e st e e e b e e she e s e e e sbe e saeesane e ebeesaeesaneesbeesaneeaneens V0.02.28 (1)
TOWING COUPLING AUTOM. MM 38 - DRAWBAR EYE MM B3..... .ottt ettt ettt h e s a e st e e bt s et e st e e bt e she e st e eb e e saeesate e saeesaeesaneesbeesaneeaneens V0.02.29 (1)
PIN FOR REAR TOW HOOK...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e s h e e e et e o bt e sh et e et e oh e e oh et et e eoh e e ehe e et e e s he e eee e e et e e oh e e eee e et e e ebe e eeee et e e sbe e eaeeenbeesbeeeaeeeneesbeeeaneenneens V0.02.30 (1)
PICK-UP-HITCH - MECHANICAL...... .ottt ettt h ettt e bt e s b e e o e bt e b oo s h e e e e b oo b oo sh e e e e R e e s e oo R e e oo b e e b e e 1ae e oo b e e b oo 1ae e e b e e ebe e s ee e e s e e ebeesaeeeneesbeesaneeneeseeenaneenns V0.02.31 (1)
PICK-UP-HITCH - HYDRAULIC ...ttt et b e e e bt e b e e et e b e e e b e e o e bt e b oo s R e e e e b e e b e e sa e e e R e e b e e £ e st e b e e b e e oa s e e b e e ebeesab e e b e e ehe e s et e e n e e saeesaneesneenaneeanis V0.02.32 (1)
REMOTE CONTROL FOR AUTOMATIC REAR TOWING HITCH......iiiieiii ittt ettt h et b e s et e b e e s s e e e e s b e s aa e e b e e b e e s ane e n e e sree e V0.02.33 (1)
REMOTE CONTROL FOR AUTOMATIC REAR TOWING HITCH...... ittt e h e s e et e b e s e e et e e b e s aae e e e b e e san e e n e e nnee e V0.02.34 (1)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+Iron+140+DCR+after+20001+Parts

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.02.6 (1)
TRAILER STAND - DRAWBAR COUPLING @ mm 80

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.9830.3/10 1 chassis frame CBM
&~ 0.015.9830.3/10
2 2.0129.071.6 10 screw m 18 p.1.5x40

v1



9_L0131_72_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.02.15 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "C"

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.017.8561.3 1 clevis SAUERMANN
&= 0.017.8561.3

v1



9_L3831_65_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: vV0.02.26 (1)
TOWING COUPLING AUTOM. MM 38 - DRAWBAR EYE MM 52

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.9811.3/10 1 tow hook CBM ( 20013 <-)
& 0.015.9811.3/10
1 0.017.9614.3 1 tow hook - CBM -

v1



9_J3031_67_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: vV0.02.37 (1)
SWINGING DRAWBAR SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.9832.3/10 1 support CBM

& 0.015.9832.3/10
2 01174740 4 washer 16.5
3 2.0112.617.2 4 screw m 16 p.2x45

v1



9_J8231_67_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.02.48 (1)
SWINGING DRAWBAR WITH PITON-FIX

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.017.8587.3 1 crosspiece SAUERMANN
& 0.017.8587.3

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: 0.015.9812.3/10.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING AUTOM.
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.015.9812.3/10 1 tow hook CBM
2 0.900.1270.0 1 parts set
3 0.900.1270.1 1 parts set
4 0.900.1270.2 1 screw kit
5 0.900.1270.3 1 plate
6 0.900.1270.4 1 parts set
7 0.900.1274.6 1 support
8 0.900.1270.6 1 parts set
9 0.900.1272.8 1 pin kit

™~ 10 0.900.1270.8 1 parts set
11 0.900.1178.7 1 lubricator m 10 p.1
12 0.900.1178.9 1 pin
13 0.900.1274.7 1 clevis
14 0.900.1180.8 1 bushing
15 0.900.1274.8 1 parts set
16 0.900.1274.9 1 pin & mm 31
17 0.900.1273.1 1 screw kit

H 18 0.900.1275.0 1 parts set

0.015.9812.3/10

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: 0.015.9835.3/10.A
CHASSIS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.015.9835.3/10 1 support CBM

2 0.900.1275.8 1 support

3 0.900.1275.9 1 pin

4 0.900.1275.3 1 pin

0.015.9835.3/10

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
DRAWBAR COUPLING

Ref.: 0.017.8569.3.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.017.8569.3 1 automatic hook SAUERMANN
2 0.900.0384.5 1 plate
3 0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable
DIN EN20074-M6x12
M6x12
4 0.000.0000.1 6 not serviceable
DIN EN20074-M6x20
M6x20
5 0.900.0384.1 1 accessories
6 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
ISO 8752 - 6x35
6x35
0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable
ISO 8734 - 8 M6x24
M6x10
0.900.0384.2 1 accessories
0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable
ISO 8734 - 6 M6x26
M6x26
0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable
ISO 8734 - 8 M6x24
M6x24
0.900.1426.4 1 parts set
0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
ISO 8750 - 8x30
8x30
0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
DIN 7993 - 25x2
25x2
0.900.1426.5 1 parts set
0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable
DIN 7984 - M8x20
M8X20
16 0.900.1426.6 1 pin
17 0.900.1426.7 1 parts set
18 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
DIN 000471- 16X1
16x1
19 0.900.1426.8 1 parts set
20 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
ISO 8750 - 8x30
8x30
21 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable

DIN 000471- 45X1,75

12



IT

0.017.8601.3

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES

Ref.: 0.017.8601.3.A

SUPPORT
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.017.8601.3 1 support SAUERMANN
0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable
d=6
3 0.900.1427 .4 1 chassis frame
4 0.900.0386.0 2 pin

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.03.6 (3)
FRONT BALLAST 1000 Kg

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.4654.4/40 1 ballast 1000 Kg
1.2 0.014.7310.0/40 2 support
1.3 2.0312.414.2 12 screw m 12 x 40
14 2.1480.016.2 12 washer 12

4 0.760.4552.0 2 cap 2 cat.
5 0.760.5951.3 2 pin 2 cat.
5.1 0.011.6899.3 1 sleeve @ 28.4
52 0.012.4860.3 1 contact surface
6 0.014.7307.4/10 1 pin
7 0.016.0306.3/20 1 pin




IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.01.1 (1)
HOOD

Fig. Code QTY Name

19 0.013.2565.0/10 1 gasket

21 2.6859.108.0 8 clamp

22 0.013.6228.3 1 rail sx/Ih/li

23 0.013.6913.3 1 rail dx/rh/re

24 0.013.8255.0/10 12 spacer

25 2.1312.003.2 14 washer 6

26 2.0332.303.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 10
27 2.0332.304.2 7 screwm 5 p.0.8 x 12
28 2.0332.306.2 2 screw m 5x0.8x16
29 2.1310.001.2 2 flat washer 5.3

33 0.013.1133.2 2 guide

34 2.0342.203.3 4 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16

9_J6772_02_0-A-001




IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.01.19 (1)
BELT GUARDS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.016.6547.0 1 shield sx/Ih/li

2 0.016.6548.0 1 shield dx/rh/re

3 0.016.6549.0 1 bracket

4 0.016.6550.0 1 shield

5 0.016.6551.0 1 shield

6 0.016.6563.3 1 support

7 0.016.6374.3 1 shield

8 0.016.6375.3 1 shield

9 2.0112.003.2 11 screw m6 p.1x12

10 2.1310.002.2 11 washer 6.6, d125

11 2.0114.205.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
12 2.0114.005.2 1 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
13 2.1121.003.2 2 selflock nut m 6 p.1
14 2.0112.409.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 25
15 2.1121.008.2 2 nutm 12

16 2.0114.207.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
17 2.1312.004.2 1 washer 8.4

9_J6383_02_0-A-00



29
la . @, @D , (@
A I ) [es]
ek R (@) |I Cvm# A (@)
.f: & x Y. Y @)oo »
&5 Rt
+30 RADIO m T 15 ELET.1
= ,H @ Ao @ o & . G
e GE C@) A:uus; CDMFRESSGQW .15‘ o
= a ~:m-<m= +15q, B m
o o
A Cm ) S0KEY =y [x 1%y sensonmy Cm 1t - HEATING GROUH
_ - [55] r2 FM3
ﬁ; 0 430 ECU “j sa\msvgg Cm HLHP SENS H.E C:am)
-40A
C@ vy nggvgmm @ g
5] stom
=a S 0 2 2 m
ge ¥ II &) anend @ I\ ID-
I b
Bl (GE)ee (G om C- Do--a3
c B

* Mounted only with front Low Work Lights

9_J6684_03_0-E-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
FUSEBOX IDENTIFICATION PLATE

Ref.: G0.02.22 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

29 2.9939.268.0/50 1 plate

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.33 (3)
WARNING PLATES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20016

1.1 2.9939.295.0 1 plate
1.2 2.9939.297.0 1 plate
1.3 2.9939.274.0 1 plate
1.4 2.9939.272.0 1 plate
1.5 2.9939.296.0 1 plate
1.6 2.9939.450.0 1 plate
1.7 2.9939.452.0 1 plate
1.8 2.9939.451.0 1 plate
1.9 2.9939.449.0 3 plate
—1.51.10 2.9939.448.0 1 plate
1.11 2.9939.471.0 1 plate

9_H1274_27_0-A-003



Le véhicule est &quipé de
tuyaux oo plastigue.

Attention en cas de soudage |
Effel do chaleur admissible sur
ies condeites sams pression
man, 136°C ot waz. 60 min.

045 M2

9_D3374_02_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
WARNING PLATE

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: G0.02.50 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- EXPORT F [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 04453442 1 plate

v1



9_J6772_00_0-G-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

WARNING PLATE

Ref.: G0.02.63 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR RIGHT-HAND DRIVE [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

4.21 2.9939.465.0 1 plate

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
MECHANICAL CAB SUSPENSION

Ref.: G0.03.7 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.013.4924.3/20 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
2 0.013.5475.3/10 1 bracket dx/rh/re
3 0.013.4925.4/20 2 silent-block
4 0.013.4926.3/10 2 fork
5 2.1121.011.2 4 nutm 16
6 2.0113.832.2 2 screw m 16 x 45
7 2.1475.108.2 2 spring washer 20
8 2.0112.311.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
9 2.1121.007.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5
10 2.0129.073.6 4 screw m 20 p.2x50
11 01167055 4 washer 20.5x40
12 0.015.6970.4 2 rod
13 0.015.6933.3 1 bracket dx/rh/re
14 0.015.6926.4/30 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
15 0.011.3290.2/10 2 stopper
16 2.0312.414.2 2 screw m 12 x 40
18 2.0114.517.2 6 screw m 14 x 50
19 2.1121.010.2 1 nutm 14 p.2
20 04426843.4/10 1 stabiliser
22 04427785 1 joint
23 2.0112.430.2 1 screw m 12x105
24 2.0112.427.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 90
25 2.1121.008.2 2 nutm 12
40 0.015.0003.4 2 shoch.absorber
41 2.0112.526.2 4 screw m 14 p.2x85
45 0.015.6929.2 1 bracket dx/rh/re
46 0.013.5006.0 2 plate
47 0.015.6912.2 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
51 01139580 4 washer 17
52 2.0112.409.2 8 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 25
53 0.015.7129.2 1 bracket dx/rh/re
54 0.015.7118.2/10 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
55 0.012.3165.0 2 washer 3 95/12.5

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
SELF-ADJUSTING FRONT FENDERS mm 470

Ref.: G0.04.1 (2)

9_B1776_17_0-A-002

Fig. Code QTY Name

217 2.0112.622.2 4 screw m 16 p.2x65

2.18 2.1310.010.2 4 flat washer 16

2.19 0.014.7123.0/20 1 plate

2.20 2.0122.361.2 1 screw m 10 p 1.25 x 30

2.21 2.1310.006.2 1 flat washer 10.5

2.22 2.0114.321.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5x70
2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5
0.014.7115.2 1 chassis frame dx/rh/re
0.014.7118.2 1 chassis frame sx/In/li
2.0112.420.2 4 screw m 12 p.1.75x55
2.1475.004.2 8 washer 12
2.1120.007.2 4 nutm 12 p.1.75
2.0349.004.0 10 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
2.1399.020.0/10 10 washer
2.0020.306.2 4 screw m 10 x 25
2.1475.002.2 10 conical washer 8
2.1120.005.2 10 nutm 8 p.1.25
04415575/10 2 fender
0.015.1975.0 2 lamination
0.015.1976.0 2 lamination
2.1475.003.2 4 washer 10
2.1120.006.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.5
2.1310.004.2 10 flat washer 8.5

2/2



Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
WING SIDE PANEL

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: G0.04.15 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]
1 04436461 1 division sx/Ih/li
2 04425425/10 1 division dx/rh/re
5 04426352 6 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
6 04413745 1 screw 4.8x13
9 7 04413338 12 stop
\g3 9 04418149/10 10 small spring
1 11 0.178.7455.0 1 plug @ 12
13 2.1310.004.2 6 flat washer 8.5

4 LH, SX, LI
2 RH, DX, RE

9_95376_50_0-A-00

v1



9_54871_11_0-A-00

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
FIXED SCREEN WITH WIPER

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: G0.05.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20014

1 0.010.5209.0/20 1 windshield

3 04413192 1 wiper motor

4 0.011.5529.4 1 windscreen wiper

&~ 0.011.5529.4

2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25
04413223 1 washer
04413793 1 cap
04413809 1 screw
2.1312.004.2 1 washer 8.4
04429423 2 washer
2.1530.078.0 2 '0' ring 29.74x3.53
04413808 1 washer 6.5x20x5
2.1530.103.0 9 '0' ring 39.69x3.53
2.1569.176.0 1 gasket 20x40x6
04413207 1 nut
04413210 1 cap
04412044 1 cover
2.0330.406.2 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
04414610 1 gasket
0.016.5623.0 2 bracket

v1



-9 18.5—

ik ——18.3-18.4 il
182 0 i 18.19 ’
” 7\ olE 186 1820 18.1 | Q

9_95071_14_0-A-001

N
[ 188

12.8 1810 18143
18.21 —“

18.25.11

e
12.2 125

18.25 e 18.25.11
18.25.6

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
REAR PANEL FLAP

Ref.: G0.05.13 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

18.25.8 0.009.0689.0 2 clevis

18.25.9 2.1430.007.7 2 circlip 6, d128
18.25.10 2.1630.210.9 2 pin 3 x 20
18.25.11 2.1650.309.0 2 pin 4 x 20
18.26 2.0114.213.2 2 screw m 8 x 35
18.27 04415239 2 shoch.absorber
18.41 2.1040.105.7 2 nutm 8

18.43 2.1499.197.0 4 gasket 16x44x3
18.47 01136363 6 washer 8.4
18.48 04413804 1 plug 14x25x12
24 04431844 2 clevis

2/2



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.1 (1)
DASHBOARD - STEERING COVER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

6 04348879 4 blower

8 04429734 2 blower

14 2.0112.227.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 90
15 2.1312.004.2 4 washer 8.4

35 0.012.4472.3/10 1 dashboard ( -> 20001 )

9_B7474_00_0-B-001



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.10 (1)
CONTROL CONSOLE RIGHT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1.1 0.015.9165.3/20 1 front grille ( -> 20005 )

1.1.1 0.015.8808.0/10 1 front grille ( -> 20005 )

1.1.2 0.015.9401.0/10 1 sound deadening mat RAL 7012 ( ->
20005)

2 0.015.7741.0/20 1 insert P.T.O. ECO-NORM ( -> 20005 )

3 0.015.7740.0/20 1 insert P.T.O. 540-1000 ( -> 20005 )

4 2.1310.028.3 4 washer 4

5 2.0362.005.2 4 screw m4x15

6 2.0350.509.3 4 screw 4.2x32

7 0.015.9199.0 1 plug

8 0.015.9284 .4 1 light panel

9_J6664_04_0-A-001

v1



9_J6671_33_0-B-001

—31

32

0e*?

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
INTERNAL CAB LININGS

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: G0.06.21 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

26 04419538 8 guard

29 04418683 1 lining sx/Ih/li
30 0.015.4072.0 1 lining sx/Ih/li
31 0.015.4076.0 1 lining dx/rh/re
32 04418685 1 lining dx/rh/re
33 04436094 1 lining sx/Ih/li
34 04436095 1 lining dx/rh/re
38 2.0351.559.3 8 screw m 4.8x32

v1



9_95086_20_0-B-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: G0.07.7 (1)

AIR CLEANER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] 20015 <-

42 04425620.4/20 2 air filter

421 04411228 1 air filter element
42.2 04411230/10 1 guard

42.3 04411229 1 screw

v1



9_C5375_00_0-A-00

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.08.6 (1)
DRIVER'S SEAT - PNEUMATIC SPRINGING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20016

1 0.014.2707.4/20 1 driver's seat MSG 95A/721 ( -> 20016 )
& 0.014.2707.4/20
& 0.014.2707.4/20

2 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25

3 01138374 4 washer 8,4x21x4

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

—Y

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: 0.014.2707.4/10.A

2193 90:,"

(21;902x;942x;92)

[0_014_2707_4_10_A|

P62 50.:21:2

2

8.8 -

4x

87

56 mutupn:; @

~~_ SEAT-COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

54 0.010.3071.0 1 handle dx/rh/re

55 0.010.3071.1 1 handle sx/Ih/li

56 0.900.0376.1 1 chassis frame

57 0.010.2953.1 2 bushing

58 0.010.2948.0 1 screw m 8 x 40

60 0.010.3510.2 3 guard

61 0.900.0298.5 10 cable

62 02310080 2 shoch.absorber

65 0.010.3066.1 1 body

66 0.010.3067.1 1 plate

67 0.010.3510.1 1 rivet

68 0.010.3067.0 2 support

71 0.000.0000.1 2 not serviceable

73 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable

74 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable

86 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

87 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

89 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

90 0.010.3553.1 2 spring
0.010.3474.0 4 rivet

92 0.010.3473.2 1 switch

93 0.010.3553.2 1 plate

94 04370999 2 shoch.absorber

98 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

105 0.900.0298.6 1 small arm sx/Ih/li

109 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

110 0.010.2943.1 2 screw

111 0.900.0298.8 1 rivet

112 0.900.0376.2 1 screw m 8

113 0.900.0297 .4 1 backrest

2/2



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 95G/721

Ref.: 0.015.6206.4/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.900.0134.0 1 seat support
3 04402588 2 bushing
4 0.900.1286.3 1 support
7 0.900.0131.4 2 screw
8 04402565 2 contact surface
9 04418320 2 rivet
10 04418260 1 cover
23, 12 0.900.0133.5 1 plate
13 0.900.0133.6 1 shoch.absorber
14 0.900.0133.7 1 stop
16 0.010.3523.0 1 circlip
19 04418239 1 pointer
12[7321;?51;;11:%:;)25:,;21; 20 0.010.2943.1 3 screw
21 0.010.3526.1 1 grip
22 04418242 1 actuator
23 0.010.2405.0 2 pinm 8 x 16
Tully 20 g 220t 24 04418258 1 metal strap
3 25 0.010.2401.0 2 nutm 8
26 0.900.1286.4 2 spring
27 0.900.0133.9 1 lever
28 0.010.3523.2 1 screw
29 04418262 1 knob
30 04402564 1 screw
32 0.010.3526.0 2 circlip
34 0.900.0131.5 1 chassis frame
35 0.010.3526.2 2 roller
8 < 38 0.900.0807.1 2 support
A S 41 02310080 2 shoch.absorber
CHRE TN V 42 04402577 4 roller
ey 65—, 43 0.900.0131.6 1 spring
4 54 0.900.0134 .1 1 tube
55 04418247 1 cable
56 0.900.0134.2 1 gear compressor
60 0.010.3168.1 1 shoch.absorber
62 04418245 1 guard
65 0.900.0134.3 1 accessories
80 0.010.3907 1 1 plate

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM

Ref.: G0.09.3 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20007 - 20015 <-

0.010.9139.4/50

—_

air condition.system
& 0.010.9139.4/50

4 0.017.1000.0 2 gasket

5 0.017.0996.0 1 gasket

6 2.0114.215.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
16 15 a5 T 2.1310.004.2 9 flat washer 8.5

8 0.017.1001.0 1 gasket

9 0.017.1003.0 1 gasket

11 0.010.8330.0/10 1 duct

12 0.017.1005.0 1 gasket

13 0.017.1004.0 3 gasket

14 0.010.8331.0/10 1 clamp

15 04426352 8 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20

16 04429952.4 1 cover

17 0.010.6539.0/20 2 hinge

19 0.011.4589.3/10 2 flexible hose

19.2 0.009.0890.0 1 terminal

20 2.6851.019.0 2 clamp & 13/20

27 01173053 2 clamp b 25x20

28 2.0114.009.2 2 screw m 6 x 25, d933

29 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

30 04429584 1 cock or tap

31 2.6851.001.0 3 clamp 9 16/25

32 04423216 1 clamp

37 04455119 2 gasket mm 35x30x72.5

38 04429761 1 tube

39.1 04429902 1 control unit

& 04429902

39.2 04429903 1 diaphragm

39.3 0.017.6481.3 1 rod

394 0.011.5346.0 1 gasket

39.5 01122121 5 washer 4,3x9x0,8

39.6 04429898 1 button

39.7 01132709 1 screw

39.10 04414546 4 screw

40 04429773 1 bracket

41 01172669 2 rivet 4.8x10.3

43 04453445 1 bracket

44 2.1470.004.2 1 washer 8

45 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

46 04429732 1 plate

12



o—m- 5 —o

04437339_10

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: 04437339/10.A

COMPRESSOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04437339/10 1 gear compressor R 134a
2 0.900.0005.8 1 accessories

3 0.900.0005.9 1 accessories

4 0.010.3629.1 1 '0' ring

5 0.010.3630.0 1 plug

6 0.010.3629.2 1 plug

v1



9_11344_20_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.11.8 (1)
HANDBRAKE SUPPORT FOR TRAILER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- ITALY [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.011.4447.2 1 support

2 2.1142.012.2 2 insert m10

3 2.0112.311.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
4 2.1475.003.2 2 washer 10

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.16.0 (1)
OPERATION - P.T.O. SHAFT - REAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] 20020 <-

1.1 0.015.9113.2 1 lever
1.2 04426194 1 spring
1.3 04411645 1 support
14 01144807 1 screw
15 04429555 1 rod
2 04425448/10 1 support
P 3 04423032.4 2 lever
’ 4 2.0114.213.2 4 screw m 8 x 35
5 01138374 4 washer 8,4x21x4
6 04423712 2 screw
. 7 04418159 2 circlip
: 8.1 0.015.9114.2 1 lever
1.4—~| |—1.3 8.2 04426194 1 spring
-2 8.3 04411645 1 support
sa T o4 8.4 01144807 1 screw
8.5 04414328 1 rod
8.2 1.5 9 04425449/10 1 support
10 0.016.2060.3 2 rod mm 2520




9_D3388_61_0-A-002

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.18.4 (2)
FLOW CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR 8-WAY DISTRIBUTOR [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

6 2.0112.205.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
8 0.016.8217.4 2 controller

v1



PLATE ...t e e e e e e e e oo e e e eee e eee e e e e oL e e ee et e e e et e e e e e et e e e et e eee e e e et ee e e e e e e ettt e e e ee e e ee e, L0.06.1 (1)
PLATE ...t e e e e e e e e oo e e e eee e eee e e e e oL e e ee et e e e et e e e e e et e e e et e eee e e e et ee e e e e e e ettt e e e ee e e ee e, L0.06.2 (1)
MULTIFUNCTION CONTROL UNIT ... ocooveoieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e ees e eee e ees e ee s ee s eee e ees e eee e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e ees e eee e eee e 0.015.1776.4/70.A

ELECTRICAL CONTROLS - PUSHBUTTONS
BATTERY DISCONECT SWITCH. ..o eeeeeeteeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseees e ee s eee e eee e ee e ees e eeeeeeeseeees e eeseeeee e eeeeeeeeseseeeeee e e ees e eee e ee s eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee L0.07.0 (1)
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH UNIT - REVERSING GEAR UNIT CONTROL ........oovveeieeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseseseseeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseseeseee L0.07.1 (1)
SWITCHES / IGNITION BLOCK DX/RH/RE..........ecoeveeteeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e eee e ees e ees e ees e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee s e e e et s ee e ee e ees e ee e eee e ee e ees e eee e eene L0.07.2 (1)
SWITCHES / IGNITION BLOCK DX/RH/RE..........ecoeveeteeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e eee e ees e ees e ees e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee s e e e et s ee e ee e ees e ee e eee e ee e ees e eee e eene L0.07.3 (1)
SWWITCHES ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e eee e ee e eeseeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e ee e es e ee e eee e eee e e e ee e L0.07.4 (1)
SWWITCHES ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e eee e ee e eeseeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e ee e es e ee e eee e eee e e e ee e L0.07.5 (1)
BOTTOM FRONT WORK LIGHTS SWITCH........coveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeeeee s ees e ees e ee e ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e ees e es e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee s eeesees L0.07.6 (1)
BOTTOM FRONT WORK LIGHTS SWITCH XENON.........cooeereeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeeeeeseeesseeseeseeeseeeesseeesseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeee e ees e eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeseeeerees L0.07.7 (1)
TOP SWITCH. oottt e e e e oo eeee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e oo e e e e e ee e e ee e e e e ee e eee oo e ee e e e e ee oo e ee e eee e ee oo e ee e ee e eeeeee e eee e ee s seeereeeens L0.07.8 (1)
REAR WINDOW WIPER SWITCH........oeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e eee e ees e ees e ee s eeseeeeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee st eeeeee e e ee e eeseeeee e e ees e eeeeeeseeeeeeeee L0.07.9 (1)
SWITCH FOR FRONT AXLE SUSPENSION.........cooeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeseeeseeeesseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e ees e ees e ees e ees e ee s ees e eee e eee et eee e ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeee e eee e eesee L0.07.10 (1)
SWITCH = FOR P.T.0. FRONT ..o eeeeeeeeee et eeee oo e eee et e e e e eee e e ee s ee e e e eeeeeee e eee e eee e ee e eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeseee e e e e e et ee e eeseee e e e e e ee e e e e ee e L0.07.11 (1)
FRONT LIFT SWITCH. ..o eeeee e e eee e e e eee e e e e eee e s e e ee e eee e ee e eee e eee e ee e eee e ee e e e s e e e e eeeeeeee e et ee e e e ee e e ee e ee e e e e ee e e eeeeeeeee L0.07.12 (1)
FRONT LIFT SWITCH. ..o eeeee e e eee e e e eee e e e e eee e s e e ee e eee e ee e eee e eee e ee e eee e ee e e e s e e e e eeeeeeee e et ee e e e ee e e ee e ee e e e e ee e e eeeeeeeee L0.07.12 (2)
REAR LIFT GROUND CONTROL SWITCH.......oveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeses e e e ees e ees e es e ees e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeesee L0.07.13 (1)
REAR LIFT GROUND CONTROL SWITCH.......oveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeses e e e ees e ees e es e ees e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeesee L0.07.13 (2)
REAR P.T.O. GROUND CONTROL SWITCH.........oveoieeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeseseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e e eeeee e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e ees e eee e ees e eeseeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeeeeeseseend L0.07.14 (1)
SWITCHES FOR REAR LIFT GROUND CONTROL AND PTO.......coveiteeeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeee s ees e ees e ees e ees e es e ee s eee e ees e ees e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeseeeee L0.07.15 (1)
SWITCHES FOR REAR LIFT GROUND CONTROL AND PTO.......coveiteeeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesseeeeeeeseeeeeeseeee s ees e ees e ees e ees e es e ee s eee e ees e ees e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeseeeee L0.07.15 (2)
SHUTTLE LEVER ...t eee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e s e oo e e oo e eee e eeseee e ee e e e e e e ee e e ee e oo e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ees e ee e ee e eee e eee s 0.012.7076.4.A

LIGHTING AND SIGNALLING
FRONT LIGHTS ...t ee e e e e eee e e ee e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s ee e e e ee e e e e eee e ee e oo e ee s eee e eee oo e ee s e e e e e e e s ee e e e e s e e eeee e see e eeeeeeenees L0.08.0 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS ...t ee e e e e eee e e ee e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s ee e e e ee e e e e eee e ee e oo e ee s eee e eee oo e ee s e e e e e e e s ee e e e e s e e eeee e see e eeeeeeenees L0.08.1 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS ...t ee e e e e eee e e ee e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s ee e e e ee e e e e eee e ee e oo e ee s eee e eee oo e ee s e e e e e e e s ee e e e e s e e eeee e see e eeeeeeenees L0.08.6 (1)
FRONT LIGHTS ...t ee e e e e eee e e ee e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s ee e e e ee e e e e eee e ee e oo e ee s eee e eee oo e ee s e e e e e e e s ee e e e e s e e eeee e see e eeeeeeenees L0.08.7 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT TOP........eeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e eeeeee e e e eee e e e eeseeeeeeeee s ees e ees e eeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e eeee e e e e ee e ee s e eee e ee s eee e es e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e L0.08.8 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT TOP........eeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e eeeeee e e e eee e e e eeseeeeeeeee s ees e ees e eeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e eeee e e e e ee e ee s e eee e ee s eee e es e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e L0.08.9 (1)
BOTTOM FRONT WORK LIGHTS........oooeeeteeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeseeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeseeees e ee e eeeeeees e eee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeee s e eeeeeeseeee e ee s et eeeee s e e e eee e ee e see e ees e ees s L0.08.10 (1)
BOTTOM FRONT WORK LIGHTS XENON.........cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeesseeesseeseeees e eeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeeeseeeee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eese s L0.08.11 (1)
SIDELIGHT, DIRECTION INDICATOR AND REFLECTORS. ........veoieveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeseseeeeseee s ees e eee e ees e eee e e s ee s eee e ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e eeeeees e L0.08.12 (1)
REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM......coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee e ee s ees e ees e eeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e eee e e e e et e e ee e eee e eee e ee e ee s ees e ees e eee e ee e eeseeeee e eeeeeees e eeeeeeeeereeeend L0.08.14 (1)
REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM......ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee e ee s ees e ees e eeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e et e e e e eeee e e e e e e e e e e eee e eee e ee e ees e ees e ee s eee e eee e ee s eee e eeeeeees e eeeeeeeeereneend L0.08.14 (2)
REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeee e ee s ees oo eeseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et e et e oot e e e e ee e e et e eee e eee e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e eeeeereeeend L0.08.15 (1)
REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeee e ee s ees oo eeseeseeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et e et e oot e e e e ee e e et e eee e eee e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e eee e ees e eee e eeeeereeeend L0.08.15 (2)
LOWER REAR WORKLIGHTS..........teeeee oo eeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e ee s e e e ee e eee e eee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee e eee e ee s ee e e ee e eee e ee e L0.08.16 (1)
LOWER REAR WORKLIGHTS..........teeeee oo eeeeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e ee s e e e ee e eee e eee e ee s ee e eee e ee e ee e eee e ee s ee e e ee e eee e ee e L0.08.17 (1)
LOWER REAR WORKLIGHTS XENON.........coveeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeseeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseee e e ee e ee e ees e ee s ee s eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e eeesees L0.08.18 (1)
RETROREFLECTOR. ... cveoeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e s e e ees e ee s ee s ee s ees e eee e eeeeeeee e ee e eee e e et e eee oo e e eeee e e e e eeeseee e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e eee e eee e e e L0.08.19 (1)
REAR LIGHTS / REFLECTORS.........veoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeees e eeseeeee e eee e eeseeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeeseeee e eeeeeee e e e e et et e e e ee e et e ee e ees e e ee e e ee s ee e e ee e eee e eee e L0.08.20 (1)
WORKLIGHTS FOR CAB ROOF ........cooeeoteeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeee e e e e e e s e eee e s ees e ee e eee e eee e eee e ee e eee e eee e eee e e e ee e ee e e e e eeseeee e e e s eeeeeee e eeseee e eeseseeend L0.08.22 (1)



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.13 (1)
REAR MUDGUARDS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- SENZA PROLUNGHE PER PARAFANGHI - EXPORT U.S.A. [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

5 0.017.1768.4/10 2 electrical system
6 0.012.2018.4/20 1 electrical system

TO PLATE WIRING == 10 FENDER WIRING

REAR LIGHT USA
=« REAR WORK LIGHT

REAR WORK LIGHT

TO SIDE CONSOLE

9_J8285_32_0-B-001



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.23 (2)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR GEARBOX AND BATTERY CABLES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20016

0.015.4019.4/30 1 electrical system dx/rh/re
0.015.4018.4/30 1 electrical system sx/Ih/li
04422156/20 1 wire (+)
04424116 1 socket
TR B T O wnLse  EVDIRECTION  Swimch 2.0332.310.2 3 screw m 5 x 35
{5 EV FIRY P NS 01136451 3 nut 5
EV CUT OFF SENS,
SX/LH/LI B : gBANréTENT . 2.7659.240.0/10 1 relay 12 V 130A
e EVIDN 0.013.3699.0/20 1 rubber plug
N 04365989 1 tube
04415862 1 nut
;V:EEEEDL o 8o uTcH B 04415863 1 tube
sensor ¥ §SPEED end R :: :SR:“';"EP 2.6839.080.0 2 clamp @ 15/25
y: PTO ZF
EV DF FRONT PTO

POWER

AIR  SOCKET
BRAKES FILTER |
OIL LEVEL 2

EV DOWN

DRAFT

BRAKES OIL SOCKET ) SENsor| 24
s PoweR® . Egs(.:#lm 2‘
HOOD W.H. SOCKET
PTO SENSOR pATULE) =0
PRESENCE WATER A e
FEEDBACK QL
DISTRIBUTOR ESElE}
. —3
AIC =
COMPR. TO CAB WIRING

PRESSURE SW,

ol PTO PTO
SAME
START FRONT AXLE
RELAY H.D. RELAY RADAR GND

POSITIVE CONTACT

9_J3184_06_0-C-002]

v1



AL CABLAGGIO FRENATURA

IDRAULICA/PNEUMATICA RIMORCHIO [EE[[H[j
TO HYDRAULIC / AIR BRAKING

WIRING HARNESS

CABINA

CAB
AL CABLAGGIO FRENATURA

IDRAULICA/PNEUMATICA RIMORCHIO LK

TO HYDRAULIC / AIR BRAKING
WIRING HARNESS

AL CABLAGGIO COMANDO
SOLLEVATORE ANTERIORE

TO FRONT LIFT
‘WIRING HARNESS

o

AL CABLAGGIO
COMFORT PACKEGE

TO COMFORT PACKEGE
WIRING HARNESS

9_J8284_01_0-A-002

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.02.33 (2)

BRAKING AND FRONT LIFT INTERFACE WIRING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.7461.4/20 1 electrical system

v1



TO CAB.W.H.
AL CABL.CABINA

AL SENSORE VELOCITA' PTO
TO PTO SPEED SENSOR

23

9_J3184_07_0-E-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
WIRING FOR PTO SENSOR

Ref.: L0.02.44 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

23 0.015.4257.4/10 1 electrical system

v1



9_F5266_00_0-B-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.4 (1)
BRAKE CONTROL SWITCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- WITH FIXED FRONT AXLE AND FRONT BRAKES [IRON 140 DCR ->20001] - WITH SUSPENDED FRONT AXLE
AND FRONT BARKES [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

18 01127017 4 screwm4.0x 12
19 2.1312.001.2 4 washer 4
20 2.7649.100.0 2 switch

v1



9_J6363_05_0-C-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.04.15 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM PRESSURE SWITCH OPEN CENTER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH PNEUMATIC BRAKE [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

64 2.1560.009.0 1 gasket 14.2x18
65 0.012.4371.0 1 pressure switch 5 BAR

v1



\.

9_J3184_00_0-D-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
GEARS DISPLAY

Ref.: L0.05.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

36 04419280.4 monitor
36.2 04419282 2 lamp

—_

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.07.4 (1)

SWITCHES

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.012.5940.4 1 switch
3 0.012.5943.4 1 switch
4 0.013.1330.4 1 switch

9_J3384_01_0-B-001

v1



9_94659_70_0-A-002

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

REAR LIFT GROUND CONTROL SWITCH

Ref.: L0.07.13 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- WITHOUT EXTENSIONS FOR FENDERS [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 2.7659.347.0 2 push-button
50 2.7659.348.0 2 push-button

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.08.10 (1)
BOTTOM FRONT WORK LIGHTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

3 04425599.4 2 headlight
3.1 04424197 1 body
3.2 04425581 1 glass
3.3 01102258 1 lamp H3
34 04426563 1 screw
3.5 04425583 1 bracket
3.6 04426569 1 nut

3.7 04426570 1 washer
3.8 04426578 1 washer
3.9 04426579 1 nut

3.1 04426584 4 screw
3.13 04425586 1 washer
3.19 04426585 1 screw

4 04416732 2 spacer

7%@ /3.5

3.4 &'/ﬂ (ia@

l 4 9_J3384_12_0-A-001



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.08.20 (1)
REAR LIGHTS / REFLECTORS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- WITHOUT EXTENSIONS FOR FENDERS [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 2.8029.880.0/10 2 side lamp
&~ 2.8029.880.0/10
2 2.8349.012.0 2 reflector
3 2.1310.001.2 4 flat washer 5.3
4 2.1011.102.2 4 nutm5p.0.7

t 0'
e, a'.n m'ﬁ
QR R,

@ «:'.'::'Io:"'c ,.:5:.‘5{!..0-‘
c' g

0

i

9_J3385_30_0-A-001



-

WARNING BEACON

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: 04414773.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04414773 1 blinker

2 0.900.1267.7 1 support

3 0.900.1267.8 1 electric motor
4 0.900.1267.9 1 cap

5 0.900.1268.0 1 lamp

6 0.900.1268.1 1 reflector

v1



9_95071_26_0-C-001
1 T

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
CIGAR LIGHTER

Ref.: L0.09.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] 20020 <-

10 2.7099.770.0 1 cigar lighter

v1



Section: BO - ENGINE

CRANKCASE

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: B0.01.1078

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

awN

o

10
11
12
13
14

16
185

04296586
04254240
04160764
01118693
01101342
04292706
01182031

04251884
04250086
01148032
01148031
01100940

04226536
01016125

14
14

crankcase kpl.

WITH POS.... (2,3,5-8,10-14,16)
screw

bushing

gasket 14x20

DIN 7603 -A14X20-CU

'0' ring

DIN 7603 -D22X27-CU

plug

screw

H 2812
-906-M14X1,5-ST-A3C-LOCTITE506
plug

ring

cover

DIN 443 -A45-ZNPHR

plug

DIN 443 -A36-ZNPHR

screw

DIN 7604 -AM14X1,5-ST-A4C
bottom

guard

H 0699 -DEUTZDW?72-250ML

v1



9_J6386_22_0-C-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: BO - ENGINE
V-BELT - FOR MODELS WITH COMPRESSOR

Ref.: B0.02.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY

Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

11 04452801 1

belt AV 13x1000 mm

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+Iron+140+DCR+after+20001+Parts

B
ﬁ“ﬁf“

[eoc]©

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.04.1011
FASTENINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

5 01148131 2 screw
ISO 4017 -M16X60-10.9-ZNAL-A
6 01107117 2 washer 17

DIN 125 -A17-140HV-A4C

v1



- POQ

f\/fmof@”/

///// \( /_:o\\
U SHE

001]©

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: BO - ENGINE
ENGINE MOUNTING

Ref.: B0.05.1015

Fig. Code QTY

Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

04255859

N —
RN

01181390 3

lamination

screw

40.5 Nm

EN 1662 -F-M10X25-10.9-A4C

v1



0507 7661

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.06.1086
CLOSING COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

3 01182177 1 screw

H 2812 -908-M18X1,5-ST-A4C-PRE80

4 01118713 1 washer 18.5

DIN 7603 -A18X22-CU

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.07.1026
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
Fig. Code QTY Name
Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563
1 04501716 3 tube
10 Nm , 60° Cyl.1-3
2 04501718 3 tube
10 Nm , 60° Cyl.4-6
3 04502260 2 tube

10 Nm , 60° high pressure
001]©

v1



>~
N
U
'“@ C\ ﬁ;fr%
w SR
2 "\'\(\ AL if@ﬁ
N !
-~ i) /
. e
|
|
I
i
e
fé‘wi’?f/
s

[eoc]©

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE

CLOSING COMPONENTS

Ref.: B0.07.1157

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

1 01110423 1 screw

Outlet M14X1.5/ 35 Nm M16X1.5
DIN 908 -M14X1,5-ST-ZNPHRF

2 01148899 1 rubber plug

DIN 7603 -D14X18-CU-VERZINNT

v1



o
VY

ey

.

Py
-

S FTT
DN X

)

-

53

= oo
-

7

fa %

SR 4 N Iy
)

T
e

/

2

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.09.1083
COOLING WATER PIPE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

1 04256565 1 tongue
2 01181431 2 screw
EN 1662 -F-M8X50-10.9-ZNAL-A
001 _|©®

.
A
=2
§\
—
=
Y
i
;
¥

1
1

e
afé‘}:%ié;
ACIESLS

(R NP S S
Lo $)

& A
4
A Bl

7

&
&

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.10.1040
FASTENINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

1 04500955 1 gasket
2 01144673 4 nut
DIN 934 -M10-21CRMOV570ELGESCH
3 01143285 4 stud bolt
DIN 939
-M10X25-21CRMOV57V-OELGESCHW
[eoc]®

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.12.1035
FASTENINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10833563 10843232 10850757 10850758 10860687 10860688 10861749 10861752 10861753 10861754 10863398
10869871 10892919 10892922 10928556 10957397 10960452 10984637 10987803

1 01181439 3 screw
EN 1662 -F-M6X16-10.9-ZNAL-A
2 01176435 5 clamp
H 7672 -P160X4,8
3 04214077 2 clamp
04215181 2 clamp
04298871 1 support
01181431 5 screw

EN 1662 -F-M8X50-10.9-ZNAL-A

v1



[eoc]©

Section: BO - ENGINE
ACCESSORIES

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: B0.12.1182

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04213872 1 support
01181436 1 screw
EN 1662 -F-M8X16-LG2,5-10.9-ZNAL-A
3 01176435 2 clamp
H 7672 -P160X4,8

v1



0_015_4531_4 10

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
COOLING SYSTEM EXPANSION TANK

Ref.: 0.015.4531.4/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.015.4531.4/10 1 cup

2 0.010.3465.1 1 plug
3 2.9939.280.0 1 plate

v1



9_04919_04_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
SUPPORT

Ref.: C0.03.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20016

1 0.015.9770.3/20

—_

support

2.0114.409.2 2 screwm 12 x 25

v1



9_J6389_16_0-A-001

98

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
AIR COMPRESSOR ITALY

Ref.: C0.07.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1.1 04428408.4 1 air compressor 229 cm?®
& 04428408.4

1.2 04295536 1 gear Z =43

31 2.0114.311.2 3 screw m 10 p.1.25 x 30

55 2.1011.106.2 3 nutm 10 p.1.5

98 2.1310.006.2 3 flat washer 10.5

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: 0.014.0323.4/30.D

DIFFERENTIAL - [359577]

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.900.0109.4 1 gear

COMPLETE
(2,3&4)

0.900.0109.5 2 thrust plate
0.900.0109.6 1 pin
0.900.0109.7 1 pin & 6 x 86
0.900.0087.7 8 disc
0.900.0087.8 7 disc
0.900.0109.8 1 box
0.900.0088.0 10 screwm 12 x 35
0.900.0088.1 2 screw m 6 x 25
0.900.0090.0 1 disc
0.900.0088.3 2 pin & 12 x 28
0.900.0090.1 2 bearing
0.900.0109.9 1 ring nutm 94 p.1.5
0.900.0088.6 2 bushing
0.900.0088.7 1 '0' ring
0.900.0088.8 1 '0' ring
0.900.0088.9 1 piston
0.900.0089.0 1 disc
0.900.0089.1 1 '0' ring
0.900.0952.0 1 cover kit
0.900.0089.3 6 screw m 10 x 35
0.900.0089.8 2 '0' ring
0.900.0089.9 1 ring nutm 94 p.1.5

0.014.0323.4_30_3

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: FO - FRONT AXLE
DRIVEN FRONT AXLE - [370483]

Ref.: 0.015.8674.4/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.900.0965.1 1 front axle
2 0.900.0079.8 1 breather m 10 p.1
3 0.900.0079.9 2 circlip
4 0.900.0080.0 3 bushing
5 0.900.0080.1 1 lubricator m 8 p.1, 45°
6 0.900.0080.2 2 spring
7 0.900.0080.3 2 bushing
20 8 0.900.0080.4 2 bushing
19_/___@ . 22 9 0.900.0912.6 2 'o' riqg
0 EA’ 0.900.0080.6 2 bearing
il 0.900.0080.7 2 spring
. 0.900.0960.4 1 support
0.900.0081.0 2 pin & 15x45
0.900.0081.1 2 plugm 24 p.1.5
0.900.0081.2 2 screw m 14x75
0.900.0081.3 1 screw m14 x 40
0.900.0105.5 1 bottom
0.900.0081.6 1 plugm 26 p.1.5
0.900.0966.6 1 small cover
0.900.0105.7 1 bottom
0.900.0082.2 1 bushing
0.900.0081.7 1 pipe fitting
0.900.0081.8 1 pipe fitting
0.900.0965.2 1 tube
0.900.0965.3 1 tube
0.900.0107.0 2 pipe fitting

0.015.8674.4_10_0

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: 0.015.8675.4/10.E
DOUBLE COUPLING - [370484]

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.900.0912.7 1 shaft dx/rh/re

1 0.900.0912.8 1 shaft sx/Ih/li

2 0.900.0965.4 1 half-shaft dx/rh/re
2 0.900.0965.5 1 half-shaft sx/Ih/li
3 0.900.0572.7 4 universal joint

4 0.900.0110.5 2 box

5 0.900.0110.6 2 gear

6 0.900.0090.9 2 cover

7 0.900.0091.0 2 circlip

0.015.8675.4_10_4

v1



9_J6326_01_0-A-002

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.04.1 (2)
4AWD - PROPELLER SHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH FRONT SUSPENSION [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 04419898.4 1 transmission shaft

2 0.016.4846.3 1 sump

3 2.0319.023.6/10 8 screw m 10 p.1x29

4 01136456 8 nutm 10

5 2.0114.307.2 1 screw m 10 x 20, d933
7 2.0114.205.2 7 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
8 2.1310.004.2 7 flat washer 8.5

9 2.0422.307.7 1 stud bolt m 10 x 30

10 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

11 2.1310.006.2 1 flat washer 10.5

v1



04455893 4_1

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: NO - FRONT LIFT Ref.: 04455893.4.B
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

56 0.900.0811.2 2 ring 28.7x37x2

57 0.900.0811.6 1 tube DK12L / CE12L

58 0.900.0811.0 2 pipe fitting m 22 x 1.5

59 0.900.0811.1 2 gasket 19.6x24.3x1.5

2/2



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: PO - FRONT LOADER Ref.: P0.01.7 (1)
LOCKING SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.014.5952.2/10 1 bracket

2 0.014.5963.3 1 pin

3 0.014.5950.0 2 bracket

4 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5
5 2.1699.180.2 2 pin

6 2.1671.420.2 2 pin 10x80

9_GA4498_08_0-A-001



[ETEEL O\

\ i
LR
3

| 4

WY
\ Joonueny V7 | =
N\e— j -

WD V/ o
\ e gL COMFORT- |
N\ g, ) € BRVE

Aufkiebarsatz STOLL Frontlader ROBUST £
\ B3417S2FRper | 28839.190.0120
Frane,

i
i
i
1

7

Attention!

!

Ne jamais décrocher le
chargeur sans outil!

/AN proximité du chargeur

Ne pas se tenira |

en mouvement.

5
!
!

Ne pas se tenira |
proximité du chargeur|
<  en mouvement.
tE“E Ne pas stationner sous la charge.

P i ]

A

9_G4798_07_0-A-001

Section: PO - FRONT LOADER
SIGN SET - EXPORT F

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: P0.01.24 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 2.9939.190.0/20 1 stickers

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: PO - FRONT LOADER Ref.: P0.02.1 (1)

PIPING LOAD SENSING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.016.7013.4 1 parts set

return-hose "T"

signal-hose "P1%

\ a
\@s
'\".i ———pressure-hose "P"
\

return-hose "T—— {1}

9_J6598_03_0-A-001



Section: PO - FRONT LOADER

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: P0.05.2 (1)

9_1L.3998_70_0-A-001

BUCKET EABU220R
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.016.1795.4

bin EABU220R
A =mm 2200

v1



9_G4698_81_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: PO - FRONT LOADER Ref.: P0.05.13 (1)
SHOVEL WITH LOAD HOLDER - SBWG 220 H

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.014.4640.4 1 bucket - SBWG 220 H
A =mm 2200

v1



9_G4398_82_0-A-001

Section: PO - FRONT LOADER
BAIL FORK - BBFO 120 H

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: P0.05.26 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.014.4728.4

fork-lift - BBFO 120 H

v1



9_G4398_86_0-A-001

Section: PO - FRONT LOADER
BAIL FORK - BACL 160 N

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: P0.05.37 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.014.4933.4

fork-lift - BACL 160 N

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL LINES....... oottt ettt sttt e b e e e bt e et e b e e e bt e e s e e b e e eh e e e e b e e b e e sa e e ea s e e b e e sae e e b e e b e e sane e b e e ebeesaneereeaneenans H0.01.0 (1)
GEAR BOX OIL RADIATOR TUBES ... .ottt ettt sttt h ettt s bt e e e et e bt oo bt e sa et e et oo h e e eae e e et e eh e e ee et e e e e sh e e ehe e et e e eb e e sae e e aseese e e eeee et e e nbeeeeeeeaneesbeeeaneenneas H0.01.1 (1)
GEAR BOX OIL RADIATOR TUBES ... .ottt ettt sttt h ettt s bt e e e et e bt oo bt e sa et e et oo h e e eae e e et e eh e e ee et e e e e sh e e ehe e et e e eb e e sae e e aseese e e eeee et e e nbeeeeeeeaneesbeeeaneenneas H0.01.2 (1)
GEAR BOX OIL RADIATOR TUBES ... .ottt ettt sttt h ettt s bt e e e et e bt oo bt e sa et e et oo h e e eae e e et e eh e e ee et e e e e sh e e ehe e et e e eb e e sae e e aseese e e eeee et e e nbeeeeeeeaneesbeeeaneenneas H0.01.2 (2)
GEAR BOX OIL RADIATOR TUBES ... .ottt ettt sttt h ettt s bt e e e et e bt oo bt e sa et e et oo h e e eae e e et e eh e e ee et e e e e sh e e ehe e et e e eb e e sae e e aseese e e eeee et e e nbeeeeeeeaneesbeeeaneenneas H0.01.2 (3)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING......co ittt ettt ettt e et ettt e b e e eh et ea s e e b e e os et e e st e et e e ea e e e R e e b e e ee e e e s e e ebe e ea s e e b e e es et ean e e R e e eseeens e e neesaeeenreesneesere e reennnas H0.01.3 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING..... .ottt ettt ettt sttt et e et ettt e s b e e eh et ea s e et e e oe et e e st e eh e e ea e e e e R e e b e e ee e e e R e e ebe e ea s e e s e e es et e ab e e b e e eseeeareeabeesseeenreesneesereenneennnas H0.01.4 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING..... .ottt ettt ettt sttt et e et ettt e s b e e eh et ea s e et e e oe et e e st e eh e e ea e e e e R e e b e e ee e e e R e e ebe e ea s e e s e e es et e ab e e b e e eseeeareeabeesseeenreesneesereenneennnas H0.01.5 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING......co ittt ettt ettt ettt et e e st et e st e s b oo eh et e s s e e b e e es et e e st e eE e e ea e e e R e e b e e ee et e s e e ebe e eae e e s e e eb et eab e e b e e es e e eas e e b e e eseeenreesneessneeneennnas H0.01.6 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING.... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e sttt et e e b oo eh e e ea s e e b e e es et o2 st e eh e e ea e e e e R e e b e e ee et e R e e ebe e ea s e e s e e ebeeeas e e b e e eseeeab e e b e e saeeereesneessreenreennnas H0.01.6 (2)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPEN CENTER..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e b et e b et e st oo h e e es et e s et e eE e e oa s e e e Rt e b et ee et e R e e e b et ea s e e R e e ebe e e aE e e b e e es e e ea b e e b e e ssn e e reesneesereenneennnas H0.01.7 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPEN CENTER..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e b et e b et e st oo h e e es et e s et e eE e e oa s e e e Rt e b et ee et e R e e e b et ea s e e R e e ebe e e aE e e b e e es e e ea b e e b e e ssn e e reesneesereenneennnas H0.01.8 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING.... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e sttt et e e b oo eh e e ea s e e b e e es et o2 st e eh e e ea e e e e R e e b e e ee et e R e e ebe e ea s e e s e e ebeeeas e e b e e eseeeab e e b e e saeeereesneessreenreennnas H0.01.9 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING......coiiiitieitiiitit ettt sttt ettt et e st e e e e et e b e e sh et ea bt e s e e e b e e e e b e e s oo et e e oa b e e b e e ehe e e e b e e b e e e e e e ea R e e b e e es et ea s e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeareennne e H0.01.10 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING......coiiiitieitiiitit ettt sttt ettt et e st e e e e et e b e e sh et ea bt e s e e e b e e e e b e e s oo et e e oa b e e b e e ehe e e e b e e b e e e e e e ea R e e b e e es et ea s e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeareennne e H0.01.11 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING......coiiiitieitiiitit ettt sttt ettt et e st e e e e et e b e e sh et ea bt e s e e e b e e e e b e e s oo et e e oa b e e b e e ehe e e e b e e b e e e e e e ea R e e b e e es et ea s e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeareennne e H0.01.12 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING......coiiiitieitiiitit ettt sttt ettt et e st e e e e et e b e e sh et ea bt e s e e e b e e e e b e e s oo et e e oa b e e b e e ehe e e e b e e b e e e e e e ea R e e b e e es et ea s e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeareennne e H0.01.13 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPEN CENTER ... ..ottt ettt et h e s b e e et e b e e b et e e b e e b oo e h e e ea b e e b e e eh et e e R e e b e e e e e e e e Rt e b e e eas e e b e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeneesene e H0.01.14 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPEN CENTER ... ..ottt ettt et h e s b e e et e b e e b et e e b e e b oo e h e e ea b e e b e e eh et e e R e e b e e e e e e e e Rt e b e e eas e e b e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeneesene e H0.01.15 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPEN CENTER ... ..ottt ettt et h e s b e e et e b e e b et e e b e e b oo e h e e ea b e e b e e eh et e e R e e b e e e e e e e e Rt e b e e eas e e b e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeneesene e H0.01.16 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM OPEN CENTER ... ..ottt ettt et h e s b e e et e b e e b et e e b e e b oo e h e e ea b e e b e e eh et e e R e e b e e e e e e e e Rt e b e e eas e e b e e ebeesaneeneesmeesaneeneesene e H0.01.17 (1)
FLANGE. .. ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e et et e e e h et e e bt e E e ook et e s st e b e e ee e £ e e Rt e R et eR et e a R e e R e e ee Rt ea R e e R et ea Rt e R e e eh et ea R e e R e et eeea R e e R oo eR et ea R e e R e e eR et e R e e R e e ea Rt e E e e eh e e ear e e R e e nr e e ear e e reenaes 00290646.A
DETAILS OF OIL FILTER. ... ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e bt e ek et o2 et oo h e e eae e e a st e ek e e ek et e e e e e b et ee et e s e e eh e e ea et e a b e e ehe e ees e e s e e eae e e e n e e b e e ebeeeaseeebe e eeeeea s e e sbeeeaneenneesneeeaneeneas 04437773.4.A
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS . ...ttt ottt ettt ettt ettt o1t e et et e 2t e bt e et e e o2 et e s oo eh et e e et et e e es et oa s e e b e e eh e e e et e e s e e ehe e ea s e e s oo eh e e ea Rt e b e e ee et eas e e b e e ea e e e mEeeemeeemeeemneeebeesaneenneennnesanas 04450322.A
VALVE PARTS ..ottt ettt ettt st e bt oo bt e s e et e bt e sh e e sa et e bt e eh e e sae e et e e He e e e e et e st e Sh e e eee e e s e e eh e e e ee e e e e e eh e e ee e e e b e ook e e ee e e e Ee e eEe e eRe e e R e e ehe e eee e e Eeeehe e eaee e b e e nteeeaneereenreeas 04450326.A
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS . ...ttt ottt ettt ettt ettt o1t e et et e 2t e bt e et e e o2 et e s oo eh et e e et et e e es et oa s e e b e e eh e e e et e e s e e ehe e ea s e e s oo eh e e ea Rt e b e e ee et eas e e b e e ea e e e mEeeemeeemeeemneeebeesaneenneennnesanas 04450516.A
SPIN-ON FILTER. ..ttt ettt ettt ettt oottt e et e et e e bt e e h et et e oo bt e eh et e et e et e e eae e e e st e b e e oh e e e as e ek e e ee et e et e e b e e ee et ea s e e eb e e ee et e as e e b e e eaeeem b e e eb e e es s e e s e e ameeesneeareeeaeeenneeneennnas 04451877.A
OIL PUMP ...ttt ettt h et et e e bt e o et e e bt e oh e e s e et e b e oo h e e oot e o b e e 1h e e Sas e e bt e 1ae e S as e e eh e e 1h e e e ae e e E oo eHe e e e oo AR e e eRe e e e e e eh e e ea et e Rt e e Rt e eae e e neeehe e et e e nreenaeeeaneeneee e 04452222/10.A
OIL PUMP ...ttt ettt h et et e e bt e o et e e bt e oh e e s e et e b e oo h e e oot e o b e e 1h e e Sas e e bt e 1ae e S as e e eh e e 1h e e e ae e e E oo eHe e e e oo AR e e eRe e e e e e eh e e ea et e Rt e e Rt e eae e e neeehe e et e e nreenaeeeaneeneee e 04452222/10.B
OIL PUMP ...ttt oo h e et e bt oo bt e e a et e bt oo b e e s et e e bt e 4h e e s o et e s e oo h e e s et e e st oo e et e ae e e et oo et e e ae e e eh e e eRe e e Re e e AR e e ek et et e eehe e ehe e e et e eR e e eae e e neenteeeeeeeneenreesneeneens 04452222/10.C
OIL PUMP ...ttt oo h e et e bt oo bt e e a et e bt oo b e e s et e e bt e 4h e e s o et e s e oo h e e s et e e st oo e et e ae e e et oo et e e ae e e eh e e eRe e e Re e e AR e e ek et et e eehe e ehe e e et e eR e e eae e e neenteeeeeeeneenreesneeneens 04452222/10.D
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS . ..ottt sttt ettt ettt et e e bt e s 2t e e et e b oo s h e e e ot e e oh e e oe et e st o1 h e e sa et et e oAbt e sae e e bt e sh e e sae e e bt e eee e eae e e eaeesee e e et e sbeesaneenteesaeeneneennee e 2.4539.310.0/10.A
STEERING SYSTEM
HYDROSTATIC STEERING CONTROL VALVE ... .o ittt ettt st e e bt oo h et e bt oo bt e e ae e e bt e oh e e s ot e e bt e she e s e et e eb e e saeesae e e ebeesaeeeateeabeesaneeneesreesane e H0.02.0 (1)
PIPES FOR HYDROSTATIC STEERING..... .. ittt ettt ettt ettt oot e e st oo bt e s et e e et e e oh e e ea e e et e e 1 bt e se e e et e e eb e e e ae e e eee e sae e eae e e ebeesae e e ate e sbeeseeeeneenaeesaneenee e H0.02.1 (1)
GUIDE PIPE. ...ttt ettt ettt et e e bt e s a e e b e e e b e e set e e b oo sh e e o a s e e b e e s he e e e s e e st e She e e a s e e he e £a et oo R e e R e e AR Rt SR e e SR et ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eR e e e R e e R e e eae e e R e e eh e e ean e e b e e naeenan e e r e neee e H0.02.2 (1)
GUIDE PIPE. ...ttt ettt ettt et e e bt e s a e e b e e e b e e set e e b oo sh e e o a s e e b e e s he e e e s e e st e She e e a s e e he e £a et oo R e e R e e AR Rt SR e e SR et ea R e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eR e e e R e e R e e eae e e R e e eh e e ean e e b e e naeenan e e r e neee e H0.02.2 (2)
HYDROSTATIC STEERING FIXING COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e bt e e b et e s et e b e e e s e e e st e e b e e e b e e e s b oo b e e eee e e as e e eb e e ea et eateeebeesmseereesbeeeaneeneesnnas HO0.02.3 (1)
HYDRAULIC STEERING GEAR ... ..ottt et ettt et e e ettt e et e bt e et et e s et oot e eoh et ea st et et ee et e e s e e b et ee et e et e e eb et eat e e s e e ebe e eaee e b e e ebeeenseeebeeeaeeenreesbeeesneereenrneas 04450329.A

TRANSMISSION - PTO COOLERS



9_J7059_11_0-B-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING

Ref.: H0.01.6 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:
- LOAD SENSING [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

5 2.6851.004.0
15 04450497
16 04433363
18 04454458/10
20 04454619

S1 21 01103553

22 04455719.3/20
23 01118989
' 24 2.1560.023.0
28 04455744
42 29 04450523
30 04455643.3/20
32 04454615
33 01102372
35 01180565
36 01179539
43 37 01180617
38 01179540
39 04455642
40 04455657
41 04451725/10
42 04455708
43 01127372
44 04455660/10
45 01144815
46 04455063
47 04419612
50 2.1560.018.0
51 2.3335.009.2
69 0.016.2948.0
75 04454620
76 0.016.0057.0
77 2.0312.1156.2
78 2.0112.205.2
79 2.1310.004.2
80 2.1310.002.2
81 2.1011.103.2
83 04431440
84 2.3369.026.2
85 01180566

86 01127347

S A A PNPNDNDDNONDDNNDDMNNDNDNN2ANN 2NN A A A A A A A AN

clamp & 32/50
tongue

tongue

pipe union

stop

nut

tube

plug

gasket 30.3 x 36
piping

valve

tube

cone

pipe fitting

plug h 310

nut CL 12 H310
cone

nut cl 15 h3105
tongue

piping

shaped part
piping

pipe fitting | 15 d3908
piping

tongue

pipe fitting
reduction

gasket 22.2 x 29
pipe union m 22 p.1.5 x 39
tube

small block

link

screw m 6 p.1x45
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
flat washer 8.5
washer 6.6, d125
nutm6 p.1

nut

nut m16x1,5

cone 11
nut CL 18



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.13 (1)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LOAD SENSING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH FRONT BRAKES [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.9783.3 1 tube
2 2.0112.013.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 35
3 04454457/10 1 tongue
4 01141548 1 clamp @ 8/8
5 01175559 1 hose clip
6 2.6839.055.0 1 clamp @ 11/20
7 0.015.9782.0 1 pipe fitting
8 2.3369.019.2 1 nutm 18 x 1,5
9 01180565 1 plug h 310




IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: 04450516.A
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04450516 1 hydraulic pump 32 cc

2 04417976 1 gasket set

3 0.010.3524.2 1 circlip

4 04417973 1 repair seal set

5 0.010.3545.1 2 cylindrical plug

6 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

7 0.010.3545.0 4 screw

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.02.3 (1)
HYDROSTATIC STEERING FIXING COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.016.2953.3 2 bracket

2 0.016.2937.3 1 bracket

3 01175727 3 terminal

4 01175670 3 small plate

5 2.0114.205.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
6 2.0112.217.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 45

9_J6463_01_0-A-001



9_F5188_36_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.07.0 (1)

4-WAY HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE OPEN CENTER

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] 20005 <-
1 0.017.1367.0 1 support
2 2.0432.261.7 4 stud bolt m 12 p.1.75-1.25x40
3 2.1475.004.2 4 washer 12
4 2.1011.422.2 4 nutm 12 p.1.25
5 2.0433.025.7 3 stud bolt m 8x1x100
6 2.0433.032.7 3 stud bolt m 8x1x170
7 2.1531.048.0 12 '0' ring 18.72x2.62
9 2.1589.471.0 12 shim 8.1x11.8x0.04
10 04454628 2 screw
11 04428917.4 1 valve
& 04428917.4
12 2.3729.480.0 2 element
& 2.3729.480.0
13 0.012.2329.0/10 1 plate 13 mm
14 2.3729.520.0/10 1 distributor
& 2.3729.520.0/10
15 2.1475.102.2 6 washer 8.4 x 16
16 2.1012.305.7 6 nutm8p.1x8
17 04451057 1 plate 40 mm
18 04454512 1 plate
19 04451879 1 plug
20 0.011.9918.0 2 spacer 18.6 x 25 x 4.3
21 0.011.9929.0 2 ring
22 0.010.8533.0/10 2 support
23 2.1474.007.2 4 washer 6, d128
24 2.0319.017.6 4 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
25 04438354 4 lever
26 04402646 4 pin 8x25
27 01176237 4 guard
28 04415469 2 small spring
29 2.1699.497.2/20 2 pin
30 04415468 2 stop
31 01175725 2 small spring 6, d128
32 0.017.6688.3 1 support
33 2.0114.207.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
35 2.0112.201.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 10
36 2.1121.005.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25
37 2.1011.105.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25
38 0.017.8974.3/10 1 support
40 04451512.4 1 lever 12
41 2.0112.220.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x55



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

Ref.: H0.07.1 (3)

8-WAY HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE OPEN CENTER

Name

QTY

Code

Fig.

stud bolt M8X16
roll pin 6x45

2.0422.201.2

45

2.1630.616.0

46

9_F5188_17_0-A-003

2/2



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.07.10 (1)
8-WAY QUICK COUPLERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 04412157/10 8 coupling
& 04412157/10

2 04426824.4 2 tank 600 cm?®

21 04428375 1 plug

3 04433076.4 2 rubber tube

4 04426826 2 tank support

5 2.0112.011.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x30

6 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

7 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

8 04438516.4 4 small block
— M 9 04437395 4 clamp

/—7

A° w5
=y |
6

a6

—4
9_A3688_43_0-A-001



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.09.0 (1)
BRAKING SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITHOUT FRONT BRAKES [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

0.014.9415.3 1 piping sx/Ih/li
0.014.9361.3 1 piping dx/rh/re
04453791 1 bracket

01179680 2 clamp A15X15
2.0114.009.2 2 screw m 6 x 25, d933
2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1
01218045 9 rubber plug
04415735/10 2 flexible hose
01121654 2 stop

2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

9_J6366_10_0-A-001



9_J6689_10_0-A-002

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -

Ref.: H0.09.9 (2)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITHOUT PNEUMATIC BRAKE [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001] -> 20017

1 04455749

2 2.0112.313.2
3 2.1011.106.2
4 04424805

5 2.0112.220.2
6 2.1011.105.2
7 04428400

8 04419602

9 04455681/10
10 04455682/10
11 04455705.3/10
12 0.016.3104.3
13 01180439
14 01175616
15 2.0112.0156.2
16 01178214
17 01175670
18 04454610
20 01144832

21 04455685
22 01141501
23 2.1310.002.2
24 2.1120.003.2
27 2.0112.020.2
29 2.0112.213.2
32 04307317
33 2.1560.007.0
34 04419604
37 01177274
38 01180338
39 2.0112.017.2
40 2.3320.109.0
41 0.017.9178.0
42 2.0112.005.2

=S NN -

N=2=2=aDNDN_22N_2NN_2ANNOOO 222N WOANNNRER A2 aaNDNDNODN

support

screw m 10 p.1.5 x 35
nutm 10 p.1.5
valve

& 04424805
screw m 8 p.1.25x55
nutm 8 p.1.25
pipe fitting

pipe fitting

piping

tube

tube

tube

terminal

small plate

screw m 6 p.1x40
terminal

small plate
terminal @ 12/18
pipe fitting

piping

clamp & 6

washer 6.6, d125
nut m 6

screw m 6 p.1 x 55
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
coupling

gasket 12.2x16
power control
small plate

small plate

screw m 6 p.1x45
terminal @ 18 -B-
bracket

screw m 6 p.1x 16

v1



9_G7989_15_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

Ref.: H0.09.18 (1)

AIR BRAKING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT CH [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.012.1713.4 1 valve

2 04455010 1 bracket

3 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

4 2.0112.209.2 2 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
5 04454570 1 valve

6 2.0112.224.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x75
7 2.1310.004.2 3 flat washer 8.5

8 2.1121.005.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25

9 04454066 3 pipe fitting L

10 02523701 4 ring

11 02523700 4 ring

12 01143570 2 pipe fitting m 22 x 1.5
13 04454295 1 piping

14 04455008 1 tube

15 04455009 1 tube

16 01144813 1 pipe fitting T

17 01144831 1 pipe fitting T

18 04438664 4 pipe fitting

19 04438127 1 tube L = mm 1650
20 04438128 1 tube L = mm 1690
21 2.1012.510.7 2 nutm 18 p.1.5

22 04454560 1 support

23 04454561 1 support

24 01143567 2 pipe fitting m 22 x 1.5
25 04454569 1 socket

26 04454568 1 socket

27 2.0114.213.2 2 screw m 8 x 35

28 2.0112.013.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 35
29 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

30 2.1121.003.2 2 selflock nut m 6 p.1

v1



04452780/10

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
TRAILER BRAKE VALVE

Ref.: 04452780/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04452780/10 1 valve

2 0.900.0064.8 1 small block

3 0.900.0064.3 2 screw

4 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
5 0.010.3494.1 1 seal ring kit

6 0.900.0064.9 1 accessories

7 0.900.0040.2 1 spring

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: 2.3749.012.0.A
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.3749.012.0 1 jack mm 100

2 0.900.1489.8 1 bushing

3 0.900.1489.9 1 gasket set

2.3749.012.0

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: R0.06.8 (1)

RETAINER FOR COLLECTING TRAY

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
FOR TYPES WITH 250 mm REAR FENDER EXTENSIONS [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 04423557 .4 1 support

2 04427960 2 rubber ring & 26

3 04423947 1 rubber ring & 22

4 01124059 1 pin

5 01402736/10 1 chain

6 04305741 2 ring

14 2.0114.003.2 3 screw m6 p.1x12

9_95358_71_0-A-001



9_J7931_00_0-A-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
GEAR CHANGE BOX

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: D0.00.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 04455360.4/20 1 gears

& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20
& 04455360.4/20

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: 04455360.4/20.07
SUPER REDUCTION GEAR UNIT - [2093 009 099]

Fig. Code QTY Name

10 04416812 1 shaft z = 59

20 04415803 2 bearing

30 04416813 1 gearz=73

40 04415805 1 roller cage

50 04415806 1 ring

60 0.010.3841.0 1 lock synchronizer
70 04415809 1 circlip sw 65

80 04416815 1 gear Z = 31

90 04415811 1 circlip sw 60

G
Gk 3%

v1



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: 04455360.4/20.13
ADJUSTER INSTRUMENT - [2093 009 099]

Fig. Code QTY Name

580.20 0.010.2619.1 1 'o' ring 17x2
600 04434337 1 plug

600.10 04416852 1 screw

600.20 02968175 1 'o' ring 15x2
640 0.900.0803.3 1 plate

644 04416857 1 diaphragm
650 04416858 1 washer

652 04416859 1 gasket 7x1.5
660 04416941 1 ball

780 04434339 1 tongue
780.10 04416944 1 tongue
780.20 04416021 1 '0' ring 27x2.5

e
42000105,
A
420/020

3/3



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
SPLITTER -[2093 009 099]

Ref.: 04455360.4/20.19

Fig. Code QTY Name
20 0.900.0954.6 1 transmission shaft
30 04416947 2 grain m 8x8
(...) <-
31 0.900.0067.3 2 plug
60 04415989 1 bearing
70 0.900.1379.3 1 washer
70 04417057 1 washer mm 2.70
70 04417058 1 washer mm 2.65
70 04417059 1 washer mm 2.60
70 04417060 1 washer mm 2.55
- 70 04417061 1 washer mm 2.50
1 70 04417062 1 washer mm 2.45
mi 70 04417063 1 washer mm 2.40
1 70 04417064 1 washer mm 2.35
70 04417065 1 washer mm 2.30
70 04417066 1 washer mm 2.25
70 04417067 1 washer mm 2.20
= 2 ‘@ Y 70 04417068 1 washer mm 2.15
- \‘”’“‘?@@@ gy N 70 04417069 1 washer mm 2.10
(\39‘)‘ - 70 04417070 1 washer mm 2.05
70 04417071 1 washer mm 2.0
70 04417072 1 washer mm 1.95
70 04417073 1 washer mm 1.9
70 04417074 1 washer mm 1.85
70 04417075 1 washer mm 1.80
80 0.900.0954.5 1 carrier
104 04431746 4 piston
104.40 04419762 1 '0' ring 104x3
104.50 04419763 1 '0' ring 50x3
150 04416760 8 clutch disc AV 35
160 04416967 8 clutch disc
180 04416760 8 clutch disc AV 35
190 04416967 8 clutch disc
210 04416763 4 disc
220 0.900.1380.3 4 circlip
220 04416765 4 circlip A=2.0
220 04416766 4 circlipA=25
220 04416767 4 circlip A= 3.0
220 04416768 4 circlipA=3.5
220 0.900.0801.9 4 circlip A=2,75
220 0.900.0802.0 4 circlip A=3,25
220 0.900.0802.1 4 circlip A=2,25
240 04416953 4 ring 13
250 04416759 4 spring



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: 04455360.4/20.25
REAR GEARBOX CASE - [2093 009 099]

Fig. Code QTY Name

440 0.900.0281.0 2 plugm 14 p.1.5

500 0.010.3849.0 2 plug

2/2



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: 04455361.4/20.01
GEARBOX - [2093 009 104]
Fig. Code QTY Name
10 0.900.0985.3 1 gear box
(...) <-
10 0.900.0985.4 1 gear box
> (L) () <
10 0.900.0954.7 1 gear box
> (...)
15 0.900.0952.5 1 plug
20 04416066 1 switch
50 04415260 1 plate
0 {2 3500 70 04435197 1 plug
i 70.10 04438472 1 plugm42p.1.5
i 70.20 02315144 1 '0' ring 38x2.5
100 04415679 1 gasket
(...) <-
132 0.010.2845.2 1 '0' ring 38x4
250 0.010.3257.1 1 flange
260 04434497 2 screwm 8 x 18
270 0.010.3257.2 1 gasket 28x2.5
290 04438450 1 speed sensor
290.10 04417747 1 '0' ring 15.54x2.62
310 0.010.2875.0 1 screwm 8 x 18
330 04435199 1 screw
330.10 04436330 1 screw m 16 p.1.5
330.20 02315162 1 '0' ring 13x2

070/020 =
70010 & [ 070

v1



850
&,
8501010
) = -3
0 500@;‘ 7l 560
moﬁ‘” ‘%m

600/030 ==
600/020 <

5001030
3001020 €

3
4o X
90070108 goo. o, L

eoomzogj ,”3,‘33“/‘ =

910

; aﬂmo
880 880
ES
M’a w010
 d
680 [« 720
~
)

|
i 5
Iﬁo pwmo om0
wo | Le B
[
o & T
; ; i
3

o,
DWB{(Q_

SEZpTe Jr0
T 7500020
{7 7300108750

<> 810/030

- 810/010
810 - 810/020

# 810/040

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
PUMP DRIVE - [2093 009 104]

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Ref.: 04455361.4/20.08

Fig. Code QTY Name
10 0.900.0955.2 1 box

(...) <-
10 0.900.1362.3 1 box

->(...)
18 04415830 5 ball 12 mm
60 04415833 2 cylindrical plug 10 m 6x35
70 04434540 1" screw m 10 x 35
80 0.010.2872.0 1 screwm 10 x 100
90 04415834 2 ball bearing
110 0.900.0488.6 1 sleeve z=38
140 04415918 1 bearing block
146 04415919 1 ball
160 0.900.0884.6 1 gear z=71

(...) <-
160 0.900.0955.3 1 gear

->(...)
170 0.900.0884.7 1 gear z=39

(...) <-
170 0.900.0955.4 1 gear

->(...)
220 04417130 1 washer mm 3.00
240 04431697 1 oil pump
242 04415921 1 gasket
260 04434509 4 screw m 8 x 30
280 04415821 2 ball bearing
300 0.900.1378.5 1 shim
300 04416776 1 shim mm 2.00
300 04417115 1 shim mm 2.05
300 04417056 1 shim mm 2.10
300 04417117 1 shim mm 2.15
300 04417118 1 shim mm 2.20
300 04417119 1 shim mm 2.25
300 04417120 1 shim mm 2.30
300 04417121 1 shim mm 2.35
300 04416777 1 shim mm 2.40
300 04417123 1 shim mm 2.45
300 04416778 1 shim mm 2.50
300 04416775 1 shim mm 2.50
300 04417126 1 shim mm 1.85
300 04417127 1 shim mm 1.90
300 04417128 1 shim mm 1.95
320 0.010.2621.1 1 circlip 30x2
340 04415823 2 screw 8 m 6x36 13
360 04434547 3 screw m 12 x 45



6001010 ]_son
600/020 .
550

4001010
sl 4001020

@&

=3

560/020 =
5501010 & %50

n
2
3

B\

260 J

280% 272

23\0 220
&% 210
2409~ B;ZZ

o

|

> 780/020
780 %mmm
i)
[ — =)
guE® 00
zso@'m

g #272

280

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
ADJUSTER INSTRUMENT - [2093 009 104]

Ref.: 04455361.4/20.14

Fig. Code QTY Name

10 04416824 1 distributor

20 04423298 1 piston

30 04416657 1 spring

32 04434330 1 pin

36 04434331 1 spring

40 0.900.1378.2 1 shim

40 02371798 1 shim mm 10x16x0.2
40 04416658 1 shim mm 10x16x0.3
40 04416659 1 shim mm 10x16x0.4
40 04416660 1 shim mm 10x16x0.5
40 04416661 1 shim mm 10x16x1
41 04416661 3 shim mm 10x16x1
50 04416664 1 piston

60 04416665 1 spring

70 04416666 1 spring

80 04416825 1 piston

90 04417095 1 piston

100 04416669 1 spring

110 04416826 1 piston

120 04416671 1 spring

130 04423374 2 piston

140 04416828 2 spring

150 04416829 1 small plate

160 04416830 1 contact surface

170 04416831 1 piston

180 04416671 1 spring

190 04416833 1 piston

200 04416671 1 spring

210 04416681 1 valve

220 04416682 1 spring

222 04416832 1 ring

230 04416836 1 lamination

240 04434505 2 screw m 5x10

250 04416684 1 ball

260 04416685 3 electro valve

262 04436315 2 electro valve

270 04416677 5 stop

272 04359458 5 washer mm 2.00
280 0.900.1362.8 5 screwm 5 x 12

290 04416837 1 electrical system
300 04416687 1 lamination

310 04434507 2 screw m 6 x 14

320 04416838 1 cover 13
330 04417233 1 ring 159.2x5.7



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: 04455361.4/20.19
SPLITTER -[2093 009 104]
Fig. Code QTY Name
260 04416954 4 ring
270 04416955 4 roller cage
280 04416956 6 ring 38/35.2x2
300 04416957 4 bearing
310 04416951 2 circlip
320 0.010.3347.1 5 circlip 38x2.5
330 04416969 1 ring mm 1.5
340 0.900.0955.5 1 gear
360 04416950 4 bearing
370 0.900.1378.4 2 washer
370 04417016 2 washer mm 1.2
370 04417017 2 washer mm 1.25
370 04417018 2 washer mm 1.30
370 04417019 2 washer mm 1.35
370 04417020 2 washer mm 1.4
370 04417021 2 washer mm 1.45
/ ; 370 04416969 2 ring mm 1.5
,,/’”’ m f‘\ 370 04417023 2 washer mm 1.55
1041020 250 6‘&@%9 : ! 370 04417024 2 washer mm 1.60
g"’m”@@ P, = ‘ 370 04417025 2 washer mm 1.65
260 - .
Q‘ 2y e I 370 04417026 2 washer mm 1.7
g \/& //,f”’ 370 04417027 2 washer mm 1.75
/,,/’/ B 370 04417028 2 washer mm 1.80
-7 }?LQ . 370 04417029 2 shim mm 1.225
Q()OQ 52/0 370 04417030 2 shim mm 1.275
730 370 04417031 2 shim mm 1.325
370 04417032 2 shim mm 1.375
370 04417033 2 shim mm 1.425
370 04417034 2 shim mm 1.475
370 04417035 2 shim mm 1.525
370 04417036 2 shim mm 1.575
370 04417037 2 shim mm 1.625
370 04417038 2 shim mm 1.675
370 04417039 2 shim mm 1.725
370 04417040 2 shim mm 1.775
370 0.010.2886.0 2 washer mm 1.175
370 0.010.2886.1 2 washer mm 1.15
400 04416762 1 disc
420 04416358 1 roller bearing
510 0.900.0122.1 1 shaft Z = 29
520 0.900.0498.4 3 plug
550 0.900.0955.6 1 gear wheel
560 0.900.0954 .4 1 plate carrier 2/3
580 04416760 8 clutch disc AV 35



IRON 140 DCR -> 20001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: 04455361.4/20.27

DIFFERENTIAL - [2093 009 104]

Fig. Code QTY Name

360 0.900.1364.0 6 planet gear
> (-..)

370 0.900.0289.5 6 circlip

380 0.900.0278.3 2 roll pin

390 0.900.0953.9 2 shaft

440 0.010.3581.0 2 roller bearing

450 0.900.0480.5 2 roller bearing

450 0.900.0953.8 2 roller bearing

460 0.010.3642.2 2 ring

2/2



9_J6356_01_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

SEPARATOR mm 35

Ref.: D0.09.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITHOUT FRONT LIFT [IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 0.015.7283.0 1 spacer mm 35

v1



9_95055_02_0-A-001

IRON 140 DCR -> 20001
Section: SO - WHEELS

FRONT WHEEL MOUNTING m 22 x 1,5

Ref.: $0.02.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[IRON 140 DCR -> 20001]

1 2.1099.085.0/20 16 special nutm 22 x 1.5

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+Iron+140+DCR+after+20001+Parts

